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Data for this report are collected by mail questionnaires from dairy 
factories, concentrated milk manufacturers, public and semi public cold stor-
ages, meat packers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central warehouses of 
chain grocery stores. 

Inventories are taken at manufacturers and wholesale level and firms 
are required to report all stocks held in their own establishments or in spe-
cially rented rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first business day of 
the month. 

Stocks of butter and cheese in dairy factories are obtained with the 
co-operation of the provincial governments. 
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' )Tp'T 'fl 1Y1 	 T 	T'TV3 	9ctobrr 1, 1959 

At the opening of business on October 1, 1959 the stocks of 
creamery butter on hand in Canada amounted to 133,840,000 lb. Cold Storage 
warehouses had in store 96,008,000 lb. while daiiy factories held 37,482,000 
lb. The summary total was Liigher than last year by 22.4 million pounds. 
The five year average 1954-58 of October 1 stocks is 113,004,000 lb. The 
September 1959 "into-storaget' iaovennt was 8.9 million pounds as compared 
with a similar xriovnent of 9.6 million pounds last year. 

CHEDDAR CHEZSE 

The total stocks of cheddar cheese were 56,561,000 lb. consisting 
of 56,371,000 lb. Canadian and 190,000 lb. in transit. There w'r no stocks 
of imported cheddar cheese on hand on October 1, 1959. The summary total 
was lower than last year by 4.8 million pounds and showed an "into-storage" 
movement of 6.3 million pounds for Septamber 1959. 

CON0NTRATZD MIiK PR0DTS 

Stocks of evaporated whole milk held by or for Lianufacturero 
amounted to 66,853,000 lb. which was a decrease of 10.3 million pouflds from 
Thst year. The "into-storage" movecnt of evapcated whole milk for Septernoe 

59 was 3.5 million pounds. Stocks of the chief by-product, skim-milk 
wder, amounted to 51,178,000 lb., a decrease of 35.7 million pounds from 
it year and a decrease of 4.5 million pounds from last month. 

The October 1, 1959 report shows 82,000 cases of cold storage 
eggs, 38,000 cases of fresh eggs and 1,000 cases shell eggs in transit. 
Frozen eggs totalled 8,308,000 lb. being 2.4 million pounds lower than the 
1958 figures. The "out-of-storage movennt for September 1959 was 1.6 million 
pounds as compared with a similar movement of 102 thousand pounds during 
September 1958. 

POULTRY M!AT 

The summary total of Dressed and 'viscerated poultry meat stocks 
on October 1, 1959 was lower than last year by 793 thousand pounds. An "into-
storage" movement of 6.8 million pounds is shown for the month of September 
1959. By kinds, the dressed and eviscerated quantities in stock, the latter 
in brackets, were; Chicken 1,296,00C lb. (2,870,000) lb., Fowl 2,004,000 lb. 
(4,147,000) lb. and turkey 833,000 lb. (10,715,000) lb. These figures do not 
include estimates for firms whose reports were not received in time. There 
were 425,000 lb. of poultry rat in transit on October 1, 1959. 



2. STOC1S OF BDTPER 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - October 1, 1959 

Oct. 1, 1959 Sept. 1, 1959 Oct. 1, 1958 
GARYBTJrJR Prelinilnary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 133,840 324,915 111,455 
In Cold Storages 96 96,008 69,618 76,768 
In Dairy Factories 37 0 482 34,912 34,617 
In Transit 350 385 70 

Prince 	dward Island TOTAL 835 729 1,237 
In Cold Storages 528 427 852 
In Dairy Factories 307 302 385 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 397 401 495 
In Cold Storages 173 184 242 
In Dairy Factories 224 217 253 

New Brunswick TOTAL 1,631 995 1,420 
In Cold Storages 934 315 668 
In Dairy Factories 697 680 752 

.uebec TOTAL ¶,925 62 2 796 63 2 176 
In Cold Storages 49,676 46,380 45,940 
In Dairy Factories 18,249 16,416 17,235 

Ontario TOTAL 27,946 26,314 17,797 
In Cold Storages 17,574 16,741 9,674 
In Dairy Factories 10,372 9,573 8,123 

Manitoba TOTAL 18,351 17,698 11,599 
In Cold Storages 17,155 16,485 10,258 
In Dairy Factories 1,196 1,213 4341 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 3,389 7,978 6,602 
In Cold Storages 4,529 3,999 3 9 007 
In Dairy Factories 3,860 3,979 3,595 

Alberta TOTAL 6,207 5,803 6,326 
In Cold Storages 3 0 929 3,517 3,709 
In Dairy Factories 2,278 2,286 2,617 

British Columbia TOTAL 1,809 1,816 2,733 
In Cold Storages 1,510 1,570 2,418 
In Dairy Factories 299 246 315 

5 year average 1954-58 113,004 

71HY ]r731 	 3'?l 	 313 	237 



STOCKS OF CI)DAR CHZEM 3. 

in cold storages and dairy factories in Canada - October 1, 1959 

ict. 	1, 	1959 Sept. 1, 1959 Oct.1, 1958 
I roliniinary Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CANADA TOTAL 56,561 50,297 61,360 
In Cold Storages 50,3 44 9 611 56,763 
In Dairy Factories 5,378 5,306 4,445 
In Transit 190 380 152 

Prince Bdward Island TOTAL 363 329 299 
In Cold Storages .i 70 
In Dairy Factories 363 329 229 

Nova Scotia TOTAL 155 94 49 
In Cold Storages 155 94 49 

New Brunswick TOTAL 259 173 159 
In Cold Storages 222 135 123 
In Dairy Factories 37 38 36 

Q,uebec TOTAL 28,018 24,929 
In Cold Storages 26,930 23 9 947 2 717 
In Dairy Factories 1,088 982 659 

)ntario TOTAL 25,291 22,058 31,889 
In Cold Storages 21,795 18,515 28,842 
In Dairy Factories 3,496 3,543 3,047 

Manitoba TOTAL 308 302 40 
In Cold Storages 278 278 362 
In Dairy Factories 30 24 43 

Saskatchewan TOTAL 118 120 133 
In Cold Storages 85 71 60 
In Dairy Factories 33 49 73 

Alberta TOTAL 1,232 1,243 948 
In Cold Storages 1,083 1,067 791 
In Dairy Factories 149 176 157 

Britia Columbia TOTAL 627 669 950 
In Cold Storages 445 504 749 
In Dairy Factories 182 165 201 

I0RD CH)DAR CH!E3E 
(included in above figures) 	 - 	 - 	 - 

Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included with dairy factories. 



4. 	S1)CKS OF C(X'TC 	AT) MILK 121 COLD STORS, '1AOU31S 
AI]D DAIRY F3TORIES rn CANADA 01) AND HID BY/OR FOR MANt'ACTT.RS 

October 1, 1959 
with comparative figtwes for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1959 	Sept. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 1958 
Preliminary 	Revised 

- thousand pounds - 

CONCTRA3D WHQL LaLK 

Condensed ilho].e Milk 643 752 979 
Case 520 
Bulk 643 752 459 

10vaporated, Whole Milk 66 9 853 63,314 77 9 192 

Whole Milk Powder 1,842 1,332 3,10? 
Spray Process 1 0 819 1 0308 3,056 
Roller Process 23 24 51 

Partly Skimmed Milk 
 I. 	ttrit. . "lfl 3308 3,4B0 

Skim-milk 270 290 187 
Evaporated 183 164 1.14 
Condensed 87 126 73 

Skim-milk Powder 51478 55,727 86,908 
Spray Process 46,742 50,117 71,926 
Roller Process 4,436 5,610 14,082 

Buttermilk Powder 1 0269 988 565 

Casein 555 544 1,282 

Whey Powder 4,768 3,538 2 0 789 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The fiiures therefore cannot be 



EGGS IN COLD STORAGES AND 50G STATIONS IN CANADA - October 1, 1959 	5. 
with comparative figures for last year and for last month 

- 	

Oct. 	1, Sept. 1, 	Oct. 	1, Oct. 	1 0  Sept. 1, 	Oct. 1, 
1959 1959 	1958 1959 1959 	1958 

Glinhinary Revised Preliminary Revised 

COLD SIDRAE 	 FR23H 

C A N AD A (000 cases) 82 	152 	60 	38 	45 	49 

Maritimes V 1 - 2 2 2 
quebec 8 10 1 6 9 8 
Ontario 38 68 11 18 18 21 
Manitoba 17 15 5 5 5 
Saslmtchewan 15 19 4 1 4 5 
Alberta 4 22 22 3 4 5 
British Columbia 13 15 7 2 3 3 

Sept. 1, 	Oct. 1 9  
Oct. 1, 1959 1959 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

FROZW WHOLE YOU( 	HIS 'IOTAL  WTAL 

C A N A D A (000 lb.) 5,167 	/ 1,207 	1,934 8,308 9 0  1 0.709 

L1jritiiiies 136 - 	 16 152 232 161 
.uebec 1,434 430 	441 2 2 305 2,413 846 
:ario 1,576 265 	277 2,118 2,786 2,935 
nitoba 1,150 437 	1,013 2 0 600 3,057 3,905 

3askatchewan 297 1 	2 300 461 870 
Alberta 200 14 	164 378 519 1,420 
British Columbia 344 60 	21 425 431 552 

I G G S U M M AR Y (000 cases) 	Oct. 	1, 1959 Sept. 1, 1959 Oct. 1, 1958 
Preliminary Revised  

Shell Eggs 120 197 109 

In Thansit (page 12) 1 1 1 

Frozen 	ggs (38.5 lb. per case) 	216 257 278 

TOTAL 	 337 	455 	388 

/ These figures include estinntes of 2,000 cas's of Cold Storage Mggs, 1,000 cases 
Fresh ggs and Frozenggs Whole 30,000 lb. for firms failing to report on time. 
These est1ntes are not included in the data of the individual provinces. 

/ 1ss than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot be 
shown separately but are included in "Total". 



6 1 	STOCKS OF POULY LAT IN CANADA - October 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1959 

Preliminary 
Dressed Mviscerated Total 

Sept. 1, 1959 
Revised 

Dressed Eviscerated Total 

Oct. 	IL, 

1958 	- 

Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL P0ULY  LAT 

C AN AD A 4,437 18,667 25,404J 4,133 14,815 18,946 26,597 

MaritinEs 129 892 1,021 128 722 850 740 
ueboc 1,585 2,641 4,226 1,764 2,733 4,497 5,286 

Ontario 1,493 7,652 9,145 961 5,625 6,586 9 0 891 
Manitoba 526 2,175 2,703 709 1,512 2,221 3,525 
Saskatchewan 52 952 1,004 67 829 896 1,982 
Alberta 304 2,644 2,948 257 1 1 893 2,150 3,134 
Br. Columbia 346 1,711 2,057 247 1,499 1,746 2,039 

CHICKEN DP TO 3 lb. 

C AN AD A 186 1,412 1,598 220 1,728 1,948 2,300 

Maritimes - 87 87 1 72 73 67 
uebec 120 312 432 124 422 546 687 

Ontario 3 556 559 9 603 612 753 
Manitoba 15 113 128 23 130 153 15 
Sas1tchewan 1 93 94 - 107 107 
Alberta 43 231 274 58 351 409 437 
Br. Columbia 4 20 24 5 43 48 93 

iICIN 3 	lb. and OVER 

C A N A D A 1,110 1,458 2,568 1,198 1,317 2,515 3,428 

Maritime s 11 152 163 24 164 188 129 
uebec 753 478 1,231 847 482 1,329 1,260 

Ontario 81 276 357 100 191 291 458 
Manitoba 87 291 378 89 208 297 783 
Saskatchewan 14 109 123 13 64 77 313 
Alberta 38 108 146 57 167 224 384 
Br. Columbia 126 44 170 68 41 109 101 

FL 

C AN AD A 2,004 4,147 6,151 1,670 3,881 5,551 9,823 

Marltimes 117 176 293 101 152 253 266 
.uebec 278 213 491 406 257 663 1,081 
Ontario 1,280 2,642 3,922 754 2,316 3,070 5,694 
Manitoba 100 527 627 164 457 621 866 
Saskatchewan 17 188 - 205 34 207 241 490 
Alberta 136 326 462 127 3'79 506 1,113 
Br. Columbia 76 75 151 84 113 197 313 I 
J For rootnote see pace 8. 



S1CKS OF 1-OULY LEAT IN CANADA - October 1, 1959 7. 
with comparative figures for last year and last month 

Oct. 1, 1959 Sept. 1, 1959 Oct. 	1, 
Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 
- thousand. pounds - 

11JPY UNDER 8 lb. 

C A N A D A 88 699 	787 87 	713 800 

Merit imes - 82 	82 - 	 19 19 
Q.u.ebec 69 328 	397 85 	331 416 N 
Ontario 14 126 	140 2 	126 328 
Manitoba - 98 	98 - 	 54 54 0 
Saskatchewan - 8 	8 - 	 9 9 
Alberta 5 44 	49 - 	 154 154 P 
Br. Colunthia - 13 	13 - 	 20 20 

JIY 8 lb. and UNDER 16 lb. 

C AN AD A 339 4,650 	4,989 271 	3,502 3,773 

Maritimes 1 257 	258 - 	 218 218 
uebec 240 803 	1,043 178 	852 1,030 

Ontario 9 1,431 	1,440 15 	1,101 1,116 
nitoba 22 643 	665 36 	277 313 V 
skatchewan 6 288 	294 6 	268 274 

Alberta 3 866 	869 4 	366 370 A 
Br. ColumbIa 58 362 	420 32 	420 452 

I 
IURK1Y 16 lb. and OVER 

L 
C A N AD A 406 5,366 5,772 383 2,877 3,260 

A 
Maritimes - 118 118 - 80 80 
Q,uebec 88 464 552 95 346 441 	B 
Ontario 48 2,400 2,448 17 1,322 1,139 
Manitoba 175 471 646 241 360 601 	L 
Saskatchewan 13 261 274 13 161 174 
Alberta 74 812 886 6 208 214 
Br. Columbia 8 840 848 11 600 611 

TOTAL TUFEY 

C AN AD A 	833 10,715 11,548 	741 	7,092 	7,833 	9,960 

Maritiines 1 457 458 - 317 317 263 
uebec 397 1,595 1,992 358 1,529 1,887 2 1 172 

Ontario 71 3,957 4,028 34 2,349 2,383 2 9 624 
Manitoba 197 1,232 1,409 277 691 968 1,517 
Saskatchewan 19 557 576 19 438 457 1,068 
Alberta 82 1,722 1,804 10 728 738 1,037 
i:r. ColumbIa 66 1,215 1,281 43 1,040 1,083 1,279 



8. SIDCKS OF POULY MEAT 
with comparative figures 

IN CADA - October 1, 1959 
for last year and last month. 

Oct. 1, 1959 Sept. 1, 1959 Oct. 	1, 
Preliminary Revised 1958 

Dressed !viscerated Total 	Dressed Eviscerated Total Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 

C A N A D A 43 162 205 34 195 229 291 

karitirnes - 5 5 - 6 6 
?.uebec 13 14 27 11 23 34 72 
Ontario - 24 24 - 35 35 97 
Manitoba 8 6 14 15 4 19 8 
Saskatchewan 3 3 - 4 4 1 
Alberta 1 13 it 1 15 16 33 
Br, Columbia 21 97 118 7 108 115 75 

GOOSE  

C A N A D A 91 45 136 109 56 165 97 

Maritimes - - - - - - 1 
uebeo ./ - - 1 - 1 4 

Ontario - 4 4 - 5 5 30 
Manitoba 88 1 89 103 2 105 
Saskatchewan i 1 2 1 1 2 2 
Alberta 2 27 29 2 33 35 14 
Br. Columbia 12 12 2 15 17 3? 

UNCIASSIFIED  

C A N A D A 170 728 898 161 - 544 705 698 

Maritimes - 15 15 2 B. 13 9 
quebec 24 29 53 17 20 37 10 
Ontario 58 193 251 64 126 190 235 
Manitoba 33 25 58 38 20 58 186 
Saskatchewan - 1 1 - 8 8 - 
Alberta 2 217 219 2 220 222 116 
Br. Columbia 53 248 301 38 139 177 142 

/ This total incltxies an estimate of 2,300,000 lb. for firms failing to 
report on time. This estimate is not included in the various classifications 
or in the specific provinces. 

/ Less than three finns reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot 
be shown separately but ari included in unclassified. 

There aere 425,000 lb., of Poult: 	i 

I 



STOCKS OF POTJLTRY Iv2AT IN NThE CITS OF CANADA - October 1, 1959 	9. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Oct. 1, 1959 	Sept. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1, 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

TOTAL POULTRY MEAT 

Q,tbec 276 104 380 504 261 765 834 
Montreal 1,014 2,109 3,123 1,119 1,962 3,081 3,253 
Toronto 1,001 4,294 5,295 765 3 0 042 3,807 5,495 
Winnipeg 519 2 9 171 2,690 708 1,508 2 9216 3 9 504 
Regina & Saskatoon 16 720 736 24 595 619 1,043 
Edmonton 77 1,443 1,520 88 687 775 1,503 
Calgary 96 628 724 102 855 957 1 9227 
Vancouver 	/ 328 1,665 1,993 239 1,465 1,704 1,996 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 3,327 13,134 18,261/ 3,549 10,375 13,924 18,855 

CHICKM UP TO 3 lb. 

Q,uebec 11 32 43 56 42 98 90 
Montreal 64 114 178 69 167 236 254 
Toronto 2 231 233 8 254 262 180 
Winnipeg 15 113 128 23 129 152 156 
Regina & Saskatoon - 88 88 - 97 9.7 98 
Edmonton 142 242 - 168 168 203 

lgaiy 77 77 173 173 200 
Van co uver 4 14 18 5 36 41 88 
DTAL 9 CITIS 96 811 907 161 1,066 1,227 1,269 

CHICIN 3 	lb. and OVER 

quebec 133 9 142 168 16 184 261 
Montreal 599 424 1,023 628 422 1,050 779 
Toronto 66 210 276 84 146 230 315 
Winnipeg 81 290 371 89 208 297 777 
Rejna & Saskatoon 8 57 65 8 37 45 152 
Edmonton 13 71 84 18 84 102 155 
Calgary 19 19 53 53 182 
Vancouver 	/ 125 36 163 68 35 103 95 
¶LTAL 9 CITIS 1,025 1 0 118 2,143 1,063 1,001 2,064 2,716 

Bo;IL 

uebec 54 54 107 7 114 207 
Montreal 219 149 368 289 151 440 737 
Toronto 877 2,195 3,072 581 1,892 2,473 3 1 819 
Winnipeg 99 524 623 163 456 619 863 
Regina & Saskatoon 8 157 165 15 168 183 273 
Edmonton 46 233 279 62 194 256 633 
Calgary 54 47 101 54 128 182 352 
Vancouver 67 73 140 79 109 188 304 
OTAL 9 CIT 1 S 1,424 3,378 4,802 1,350 3,105 4,455 7,188 

For footnotes see page 11. 



10. 	SIDOKS OF POULTRY MEAT IN NINE CIT]S OF CIADA - October 1, 1959 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Oct. 1, 1959 	Sept. 1, 1959 	Oct. 
Preliminary 	Revised 	1958 

Dressed Eviscerated Total Dressed !viscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

1J1Y UNDSR 8 lb. 

uebeo - 8 8 - 12 12 
Montreal 6 271 277 8 272 280 
Toronto - 57 57 - 39 39 
linnipeg - 98 98 - 54 54 
Regina & Saskatoon - 7 7 - 8 8 
Edmonton - 29 29 - 52 52 
Calgary - 13 13 - 101 101 
Vancouver JJ - 13 13 - 19 19 
IOTAL 9 CITIES 6 496 502 8 557 565 

1URXEY 8 lb. and U11IR 16 lb. 

.,uebec - 43 43 103 102 205 
Montreal 78 671 749 74 688 762 
Toronto 4 410 414 16 262 278 
iixmnipeg 20 643 663 36 277 313 
Regina & Saskatoon - 199 199 - 161 161 
Edmonton 3 464 467 - ill ill 
Calgary - 275 275 - 236 236 
Vancouver 58 341 399 32 414 446 

TOTAL 9 CITI'S 163 3 0 046 3,209 261 2,251 2,512 

1UREY 16 lb. and OIP2R 

uebee 75 9 84 66 77 143 
Montreal 13 438 451 26 226 252 
Toronto - 1,092 1,092 12 357 369 
iinnipeg 175 471 646 241 358 599 
Regina & Saskatoon - 209 209 - 115 115 
Edmonton 12 481 493 6 47 53 
Calgary - 183 183 - 150 150 
Vancouver j/ - 830 830 9 591 600 
TOTAL 9 CITIS 275 3,713 3,988 360 1,921 2 1P 281 

TOTAL TORY 

N 

[.] 

T 

A 

I 
A 

B 

L 

E 

uobac 75 60 135 169 191 360 264 
Montreal 97 1,380 1,477 108 1,186 1,294 1,409 
Toronto 4 1,559 1,563 28 658 686 895 
'Vinnipeg 195 1,212 1,407 277 689 966 1,505 
Regina & Saskatoon - 415 415 - 284 284 519 
Edmonton 15 974 989 6 210 216 443 
Calgary - 471 471 - 487 487 467 
Vancouver J 58 1,184 1,242 41 1,024 1,065 1,25c 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 444 7,255 7,699 629 4 9 729 5,358 6,760 

For footnote see page 11. 



	

SOCRS OF P0IJLfiY  LAT IN Nfl CITIES OF CL1A - October 1, 1959 	11. 
with comparative figures for last month and comparative totals for last year 

Dct. 11,  1959 	Sept. 1, 1959 	Oct. 1 1. 

Frelinilnary 	Revised 	1958 

	

Dressed viscerated Total Dressed Eviscerated Total 	Total 

- thousand pounds - 

DUCK 
Q,uebec 3 3 2 5 7 11 
Montreal 11 13 24 9 17 26 61 
Toronto - 10 10 - 23 23 81 
Winnipeg 8 6 14 15 4 19 8 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - - 
Edmonton - 5 5 - 9 9 14 
Calgary - - - 5 5 12 
Vancouver JJ 21 97 118 6 107 113 73 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 43 131 174 32 170 202 260 

GOOSE 

Q.uebec - - - - - - 1 
Montreal - - 1 - 1 3 
Toronto - 4 4 - 4 4 27 
Winnipeg 88 1 89 103 2 100 9 
Regina & Saskatoon - - - - 1 
Edmonton 17 17 3 22 22 5 
u1gary - 6 6 3 8 8 8 
incouver 1/ 12 12 2 15 17 36 
ToTAL 9 CITIES 

_____ 
88 40 128 106 51 157 90 

UNCLA3SIFI 

Quebec - 3 3 2 - 2 - 
Montreal 24 29 53 15 19 34 10 
Toronto 52 85 137 64 65 129 178 
1innipeg 33 25 58 38 20 58 186 
Regira & Saskatoon - 3 3 1 9 10 - 
Edmonton 3 1 4 2 - 2 50 
Calgary 42 8 50 48 1 49 6 
Vancouver 	/ 53 247 300 38 139 177 142 
TOTAL 9 CITIES 207 401 608 208 253 461 572 

)/ 	Including New Yestminster. 

/ 	This total includes an estinte of 1,800,000 lb. for firms failing to 
report on time. 	This estimate is not included in the various classifica- 
tions or in the specific cities. 

/ Less than three firms reporting this item. The figures therefore cannot 
bo sbovm u ua:'Jt71 but ar in 1ud 	in 	1uu' i.fid 



12. 	BUTR, CEESE, EGOS AND POULTRY LAT IN fltANSIT IN CANADA 
Reported by Railway Companies 

with comparative figures for last year 

Oct. 1 0 	Oct. 1, 	Oct. 1, 	Oct. 1, 
1959 	1958 	1959 	1958 

IN TRt3IT 	C1ALY BUITFR 	C1DDR CHBS 

CA.ADA 
- thousand 

350 

pounds - 

70 

- thousand 

190 

pounds - 

152 
Maritime Provinces 35 - - 38 
.uebec - - 38 
Ontario 210 35 152 
Manitoba 70 35 38 38 
Saskatchewan 35 - - - 

Alberta - - - 38 
British Columbia - - - - 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 

iontreal 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Iiinnipeg 	 - 	35 	- 
Edmonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver 	 - 	- 	- 	- 

fl'J TRANSIT 	 EGOS 	 POULTRY MEA 

- 	cases - 	- thousand pounds - 

CAN DA 

	

600 	1,200 	425 	25 
Maritine Provinces 	600 	- 	25 	- 
uebec 	 - 	- 	50 	- 

Ontario 	 - 	600 	275 	25 
Manitoba 	 - 	600 	25 	- 
Saskatchewan 	- 	- 	25 	- 
Alberta 	 - 	- 	25 	- 
British Columbia 	 - 	- 

At Principal Railway Terminals / 
Montreal 	 - 	- 	50 	- 
Toronto 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
winnipeg 	 - 	600 	- 	- 
Ethaonton 	 - 	- 	- 	- 
Vancouver  

]J Figures for "Terminals" inclied with "In Transit". 

I 

Average Net Weights per Carloads 

Domestic 
Export 

BUTIR CHEESE 	EGOS 
lb. lb. 	cases 

35,000 3B 4 O00 	600 
44,800 38,000 	600 

POULTRY A1 
lb. 

25,O: 
25,0Cc 

These average weights are in accordance with order of Transport Controller 104F 
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